
2023 CES Members
First name Last name Email address Job Title Location
Laura Aulger aulger.3@osu.edu Office Assoc Ashland County
Kathleen Biery biery.12@osu.edu Info Assoc Hancock County
Tracy Blackstone blackstone.14@osu.edu Office Associate Noble County
Kathleen Blevins blevins.256@osu.edu Office Assoc Delaware County
Sara Bobb bobb.37@osu.edu Office Assoc Union County
Joy Bodner bodner.1@osu.edu Office Assoc Guernsey County
Elizabeth Bollas bollas.3@osu.edu Prog Asst, CD Lake County
Debbie Bowman bowman.1000@osu.edu Office Assoc Coshocton County
Meghan Burdsall burdsall.9@osu.edu Office Assoc Clermont County
Christina Byrd byrd.282@osu.edu Office Assoc Franklin County
LaVerne Castle castle.206@osu.edu Administrative Associate 1 Extension Administration
Shelby Clark sclark@centralstate.edu Regional Program Assistant, Southeast CSU Admin
Christine Comden comden.1@osu.edu Office Assoc Defiance County
Patricia Corfman corfman.4@osu.edu Office Assoc Extension Operations
Tashina Cromes cromes.12@osu.edu Office Assistant Miami County
Michelle Czarnecki czarnecki.1@osu.edu Office Assoc Lorain County
Tina Dendinger dendinger.18@osu.edu Office Assoc Erie County
Jennifer Driesbach driesbach.2@osu.edu Office Assoc Pickaway County
Deborah Dunn dunn.257@osu.edu Office Assoc Muskingum County
Julie Evans evans.1243@osu.edu Office Assoc Pike County
Terri Fisher fisher.456@osu.edu Office Admin Assoc Extension Administration
Crystal Foxworthy foxworthy.1@osu.edu Office Assoc Clinton County
Karen Fulks fulks.56@osu.edu Office Associate Hardin County
Teresa Funk funk.67@osu.edu Office Adm Assoc Agriculture and Natural Resources
Judie Gaerke gaerke.13@osu.edu Office Assoc Shelby County
Chelsey Garrabrant garrabrant.41@osu.edu Office Assoc Knox County
Ashley Gerber gerber.248@osu.edu Office Assoc Holmes County
Debra Goodrich goodrich.133@osu.edu Office Assoc Perry County
Katie Gorrell gorrell.42@osu.edu Office Assoc Paulding County
Marianne Guthrie guthrie.76@osu.edu Office Assoc Ross County
Chloe Hart hart.948@osu.edu Office Assoc Meigs County
Nicole Hoffman hoffman.1458@osu.edu Office Assoc Hancock County
Michelle Hoover hoover.685@osu.edu Office Assoc Stark County
Kimberly Hoppes hoppes.18@osu.edu Office Assoc Fayette County
Kimberly Howard howard.577@osu.edu Office Assoc Ashtabula County
Sherry Hutchins hutchins.128@osu.edu Office Assoc Marion County



Heather Keller keller.85@osu.edu Office Assoc Harrison County
Angela Keshock keshock.3@osu.edu Office Assoc Columbiana County
Amy Kirkbride kirkbride.44@osu.edu Office Associate Morgan County
Karen Kramer kramer.578@osu.edu Office Assoc Union County
Tami Kromer kromer.53@osu.edu Office Asst Erie County
DeAnna Laudermilk laudermilk.3@osu.edu Office Assoc Greene County
Rhonda Mahaney mahaney.23@osu.edu Office Associate Ottawa County
Erin Mancuso mancuso.48@osu.edu Office Assoc Seneca County
Mark Marbaugh marbaugh.4@osu.edu Fiscal Associate OSUE Publications
Paige Matney matney.30@osu.edu Office Assoc Lawrence County
Candy Matthews matthews.554@osu.edu Office Assoc Clinton County
Sarah Mays mays.201@osu.edu Office Assoc Extension Operations
Abby McCoy mccoy.910@osu.edu Office Assoc Sandusky County
Jennifer McKillips mckillips.4@osu.edu Office Assoc Huron County
Sheri McWain mcwain.8@osu.edu Office Assoc Summit County
Ann Meyer meyer.524@osu.edu Office Associate Putnam County
TyAnna Miles miles.397@osu.edu Office Associate Paulding County
Anna Miller miller.11368@osu.edu Office Assoc Jackson County
Lori Moff moff.1@osu.edu Office Assoc Mahoning County
Lacie Murray murray.781@osu.edu Office Asst Scioto County
Jean Myers myers.2390@osu.edu Prog Asst, 4-H/CD Vinton County
Vicki Myers myers.26@osu.edu Office Adm Assoc Extension Operations
Madison Newcomb newcomb.84@osu.edu Office Assoc Fulton County
Joy Newhouse newhouse.54@osu.edu Office Assoc Delaware County
Linda Newman newman.221@osu.edu Office Associate Clark County
Kellie Noble noble.411@osu.edu Office Asst Fayette County
Holly Parras parras.7@osu.edu Office Asst Butler County
Jaycie Patterson patterson.1332@osu.edu Office Asst Clark County
Bethany Piovarchy piovarchy.3@osu.edu Office Assistant Medina County
Jessica Runkel runkel.8@osu.edu Prog Asst, 4-H/ANR Williams County
Teresa Rusler-Heiss rusler-heiss.1@osu.edu Office Assoc Darke County
Lacey Sauer sauer.197@osu.edu Office Assoc Miami County
Connie Smith smith.3204@osu.edu Prog Asst, Hort Fairfield County
Vickie Snyder snyder.252@osu.edu Office Assoc Extension Operations
Mary Steelman steelman.18@osu.edu Office Assoc Lake County
Elaine Stottsberry stottsberry.8@osu.edu Office Assoc, SNAP-Ed SNAP-Ed Southeast Region
Lilly Tausch tausch.9@osu.edu Office Assoc Medina County
Nancy Tilton tilton.47@osu.edu Office Assoc Preble County



Ingrid Twist-Hamilton twist-hamilton.1@osu.edu Office Assoc Trumbull County
AMY VARGO vargo.201@osu.edu Office Assoc Tuscarawas County
Carol Wagner wagner.1142@osu.edu Office Admin Assoc Extension Operations
Wendy Ward ward.714@osu.edu Office Associate Geauga County
Brittany Weaver weaver.1236@osu.edu Office Assoc Carroll County
Sha'Chanda Webster-Davis sdavis@centralstate.edu Extension Program Assistant CSU Extension - Xenia Site
Carla Wickham wickham.15@osu.edu Office Assoc Noble County
Faye Wilson wilson.3170@osu.edu Office Assoc Athens County
Krista Winter winter.204@osu.edu Office Associate Auglaize County
Elizabeth Young young.1414@osu.edu Office Associate Butler County
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